HB0173/283722/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 173</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ziegler" and substitute "Ziegler, Guyton, J. Long, Love, Stein, and Stewart".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, after "(**B**)" insert "(**1**)"; in the same line, strike "**THIS**" and substitute "**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THIS**"; in lines 20 and 23, strike "(**1**)" and "(**2**)", respectively, and substitute "(**I**)" and "(**II**)", respectively; and after line 25, insert:

"(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A PERSON WHO IS DISPOSING OF:

(I) NOXIOUS WEEDS, AS DESIGNATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; OR

(II) INVASIVE SPECIES.".

On page 3, in line 4, after "IS" insert "<u>A</u>"; and in the same line, after "COMPOSTABLE" insert "<u>PAPER BAG</u>".